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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes being implemented to provide gainful employment particularly for the unemployed poor of the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Uttarakhand;

(b) the funds sanctioned, released and actual expenditure incurred and the target achieved along with the total number of persons benefitted under the various schemes including Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY) for the urban unemployed and various rural employment schemes during the said period, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to expand the scope for these schemes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a) Government of India has been making constant efforts through normal growth process and implementing various employment generation programmes in all States including Uttarakhand, such as, Swarana Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY); Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP); Swarnajayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) now restructured as National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM) and Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) besides entrepreneurial development programmes run by the Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises.

(b) to (d) Information is being collected from concerned Ministries/ Departments and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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